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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P333993

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1802-639-11)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

NEO-RAY

S$123DW-51000D835-4F0-1E-UDD-F

DEFINE 3 DIRECT LED LUMINAIRE, FLUSH SATIN WHITE DIFFUSER
PENDANT/SURFACE/WALL MOUNT, 1000 LUMENS PER FOOT
3500K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3859.9 lumens

N/A

110.9 lumens/watt
1.21/1.18/1.3

Rectangular (W 0.25'x L: 4' x H: 0)
Direct

34.8
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P333993

CATALOG NUMBER: S123DW-S1000D835-4F0-1E-UDD-F

0% Up

100% Dn

1,490cd

—0°-180°

— — - 45°-225°

Scaled Data Report

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°

1,118 cd

745 cd

373 cd

170°

(%) COOPER

160°

Lighting Solutions

150°
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90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P333993

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: S123DW-S1000D835-4F0-1E-UDD-F

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95
99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 62 56 81 70 62 55
76 64 55 48 74 63 54 48
71 57 49 42 69 56 48 42
66 52 43 37 64 51 43 37
61 48 39 33 60 47 39 33
57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30
54 40 33 27 52 40 32 27

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
15964 15964 15964
16039 15819 15929
15932 15681 15778
15746 15504 15532
15528 15251 15265
15237 14949 14918
14915 14614 14502
14579 14260 14076
14227 13869 13654
13840 13511 13181
13453 13068 12707
12947 12613 12230
12437 12079 11696
11986 11497 11140
11317 10836 10354
10343 9969 9545
9329 8932 8852
8188 7879 7558

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
67
60

55
50

46
42

39

30

111
94
80
69
60
53
47
42
38
35
32

10

111
92
76
64

55
47
42
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94
82
73
65
58
53
48
44
41
38

30

106
91
78
67
59
52
46
42
38
34
32

10

106
89
74
63

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P333993
CATALOG NUMBER: S123DW-S1000D835-4F0-1E-UDD-F

@ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 139.8 3.6 0° 1483 1483 1483 1483 1483
10°-20° 394.8 10.2 5° 1484 1478 1464 1477 1474 141
20°-30° 583.1 15.1 15° 1413 1408 1391 1402 1394 398
30°-40° 681.0 17.6 25° 1283 1275 1259 1260 1256 591
40°-50° 684.6 17.7 35° 1110 1102 1085 1078 1071 694
50°-60° 601.4 15.6 45° 909 904 888 872 866 702
60°-70° 4479 11.6 55° 690 689 672 658 652 618
70°-80° 254.9 6.6 65° 471 464 451 441 437 464
80°-90° 72.5 1.9 75° 249 244 240 233 230 266
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 66 64 64 61 61 76
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1117.7 29.0
0°-40° 1798.7 46.6
0°-60° 3084.6 79.9
0°-90° 3859.9 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 3859.9 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P333993
CATALOG NUMBER: S123DW-S1000D835-4F0-1E-UDD-F

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1483.1 1483.1 1483.1 1483.1 1483.1
1489.5  1484.4 14704  1483.1 1481.8
1484.4 1478.0 1464.0 1476.7 1474.2
1472.9 1466.5 1452.5 1464.0 1462.7
1457.6 1451.2 1434.7 1446.1 1443.6
1437.2 1432.1 1416.8 14244 14232
1413.0 1407.9 1391.3 1401.5 1393.8
1386.2 1379.8 1363.2 1370.9 1368.3
1355.6 1347.9 1331.4  1336.5 1332.6
1321.2 13135 1296.9  1300.7 1295.6
1282.9 1275.2 1258.7  1259.9 1256.1
1243.4 1235.7 12179 1219.1 1215.3
1200.0 1193.6 1175.8 1175.8  1166.8
1156.6 1147.7 1135.0 1126.0 1122.2
1109.5 1101.8 1085.2 1077.6  1071.2
1062.3 1052.1 1035.5 1026.6  1022.7
1012.5 1004.9 987.0 976.8 971.7
962.8 953.9 936.0 925.8 920.7
909.2 904.1 887.6 872.3 865.9
857.0 849.3 834.0 818.7 813.6
803.4 797.0 780.4 766.4 758.8
747.3 743.5 725.6 714.1 706.5
689.9 688.6 672.1 658.0 651.7
636.3 631.2 618.5 605.7 598.1
577.7 576.4 561.1 549.6 543.3
5254 521.6 506.3 494.8 491.0
470.6 464.2 451.4 441.2 437.4
411.9 406.8 396.6 387.7 382.6
359.6 352.0 344.3 3354 329.0
304.8 299.7 290.8 283.1 280.6
248.7 243.6 239.7 233.4 229.5
198.9 196.4 191.3 186.2 186.2
150.5 146.7 144.1 142.8 142.8
103.3 103.3 103.3 100.7 99.5
66.3 63.8 63.8 61.2 61.2
33.2 29.3 28.1 26.8 26.8
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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